



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 361/2015

RAJANI SAXENA .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Jahanvi Garg, Advocate

versus

RAJENDRA YADAV & ORS .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **02.08.2024**

**CM APPL.43866/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by proposed sole LR of appellant seeking his substitution) & CM APPL.43867/2024 (delay of 54 days)**

1. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 13.11.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 2, 2024**

vk