



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 361/2015,
RAJANI SAXENAAppellant

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Ms. Jahanvi Garg,
Advs.

versus

RAJENDRA YADAV & ORSRespondent
Through:

CORAM:REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

CM APPL. 43866-43867/2024

1. Process fee filed pursuant to order dated 02.08.2024 has been returned under Objection.
2. On taking steps within one week positively, issue notice to the non-applicants by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, returnable on 23.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any