



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 361/2015

RAJANI SAXENA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Advocate

versus

RAJENDRA YADAV & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bagga, Advocate for  
R-1

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **16.09.2025**

**CM APPL.43866/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by proposed sole LR of appellant seeking his substitution) & CM APPL.43867/2024 (delay of 54 days)**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted six weeks time to serve the unserved respondent nos. 2, 3 (i-ii), 4 to 6 through publication. Let the needful be done within six weeks.
2. Office report shows that respondent no.5 has expired. Let learned counsel for the appellant take necessary steps in this regard within six weeks.
3. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed within 03 weeks.
4. Re-notify on 09.02.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025**

vk