



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 361/2015

RAJANI SAXENA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.

versus

RAJENDRA YADAV & ORS .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **15.12.2025**

**CM APPL.78930/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC Moved by the LRs of deceased appellant for impleadment of LRs of R-5) & CM APPL.78931/2025 (delay)**

1. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice of the applications to the non-applicants including the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.5, as mentioned in the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 09.02.2026, the date already fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 15, 2025**

vk