



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 361/2015

RAJANI SAXENA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Adv

versus

RAJENDRA YADAV & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.05.2026

CM APPL NO. 32555/2026 (u/Order XXII, Rule 4, CPC by the appellant for substitution of LR's of respondent no.2)

1. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.
2. On taking steps within *four weeks thereafter*, issue notice to non-applicants including the proposed LR's, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.10.2026.
3. Notice to indicate that reply be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MAY 14, 2026

vk